GREER CPW GAS SERVICE SCHEDULE

RATE CODE G601, G602, G603 GHA (Greer Housing Authority) Rate

AVAILABILITY

This rate schedule is available to all domestic gas customers, qualifying under the Greer Housing Authority, within the territory served by the CPW.

No gas purchased under this rate schedule shall be resold for any purpose.

BASE CHARGES

Facilities Charge:	\$10.00 per unit per month		
	G601 G602 G603	24 units	\$410.00 \$240.00 \$460.00
Usage Charge:	\$0.937 per therm		
MINIMUM MONTHLY BILL			

The minimum monthly charge shall be the "Facilities Charge".

PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT

Any consumption under this rate is subject to rate PGA.

SALES TAX

Any applicable sales tax will be added to the monthly bill as determined above.

INTERRUPTION OF SERVICE

The CPW will make reasonable provisions to ensure satisfactory and continuous service, but does not guarantee a continuous supply of natural gas and shall not be liable for damage occasioned by interruptions of service or failure to commence delivery caused by acts of God, or the public enemy, or for any cause reasonably beyond its control, including, but not limited to the failure or breakdown of facilities, floods, fire, strikes, or action or orders of any agency having jurisdiction in the premises, or for interruptions which are necessary for inspection, repair, or changes in equipment or facilities of the CPW. The customer shall notify the CPW immediately of any defects, trouble or accident that may in any way affect the delivery of natural gas by the CPW.

SINGLE POINT COLLECTION

The above rates are based upon the supply of service to the customer's premises through a single collection point. Separate supply for the same customer at other points of collection shall be separately billed.

PAYMENT

Bills are due and payable on the date of the bill at the offices of the Greer Commission of Public Works. Bills are past due and delinquent on the nineteenth (19th) day after the date of the bill, at which time customer will be assessed a late charge equal to five percent (5%) of the unpaid past due amount. Disconnection may occur on the 29th day after the date of bill or thereafter, unless prior arrangements have been made with the CPW. Any customer who has his or her services terminated for non-payment shall also be subject to a \$50.00 reconnect fee for services to be restored during normal business hours or a \$75.00 reconnect fee if services are restored after normal business hours.

OBLIGATIONS

The obligations of the CPW in regard to supplying natural gas collection services are dependent upon its securing and retaining all necessary rights-of-way, privileges and permits for the delivery of such service. The CPW shall not be liable to any customer or applicant for natural gas collection service in the event it is delayed in, or is prevented from, furnishing the natural gas collection service by its failure to secure and retain such rights-of-way, privileges and permits.